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BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AGENDA
Thursday, January 14th, 2016
7:00 P.M.

City Council Chambers, Bexley Municipal Building
1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Approval of Minutes: Minutes from the November 12th, 2015 Board of Zoning Appeals meeting.

4. NEW BUSINESS:
a. Application No.:
15- 050
Applicant:

 Beth Anne Carman 
Owner:

 Capital University
Location:

 805 Francis Ave.
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval  to allow additions to the north, west and south sides of the existing principal structure, and a porch addition to the east side.   


b. Application No.:
15- 051
Applicant:

Thaddeus Jones 
Owner:

Nancy Boomer
Location:

868 Vernon Road
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a 1-story addition to the north side of the existing principal structure.

c.    Application No.:
15- 052
Applicant:

Stephen Kuss 
Owner:

Stephen & Annette Kuss
Location:

2609 Brentwood Road
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval of the changes made to a detached garage, which was originally approved at the July 9, 2015 Board of Zoning Appeals meeting, and included a 2nd floor.

d.  Application No.:
15-053






Applicant:

Todd & Colleen Thompson





Owner:

Todd & Colleen Thompson





Location:

2501 Powell Ave.




Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval approval, for a new single-family dwelling and detached garage on the lot located west of 161 S. Cassady Ave.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.03(d), which requires a 7.5’ side yard set back, to allow two 11’ wide bays to encroach 2’ into the west side yard setback.

e.  Application No.:
15-054
 Applicant:

Dean A. Wenz Architects, Inc.





 Owner:


Jennifer & Robert Esque


  Location:


2584 Bryden Road




Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval, to allow additions to the rear of the principal structure, dormer addition to the front of the home and modifications to the garage.

f. Application No.:

15- 055








Applicant:

Patrick Ahearn/E. Gaffney
Owner:

Nick Lacaillade
Location:

195 S. Parkview Ave.






Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval, to allow a half bath and open porch additions to the north side of the principal structure, rebuild the front entry porch, modifications to the front of the principal structure and modify the circular drive and arrival court.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1256.07(c), which indicates no circular driveway, exclusive of curb returns, shall exceed 12.5 feet in width, to allow a portion of the driveway (at the front door entry) to be 22’ in width.  

g. Application No.:

15- 057








Applicant:

Dean Wenz 
Owner:

Chris & Tracy Murray
Location:

121 N. Remington Rd.






Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval, to allow a screened porch addition to the north side of the existing principal structure.   The applicant is also seeking a 3.5”variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.03(d), which required an 8’ side yard setback, to allow the screened porch to be constructed 7’ 8 ½” from the north side property line.  

h. Application No.:

15- 058








Applicant:

Dean Wenz
Owner:

Yoakum
Location:

154 S. Ardmore Rd.






Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval, to allow an addition to the rear (east side) of the existing principal structure.  

i. Application No.:

15-059 








Applicant:

Damian Billy
Owner:

Allison Sentz
Location:

48 S. Stanwood Road.






Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval, to allow a 2-story addition east side of the existing principal structure, which includes a covered porch and 2nd floor balcony.   The applicant is also seeking a 2’ 10” variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.07(e), which requires a detached garages to not be located less than ten feet from the principal structure, to allow the 2nd story of the proposed addition to be 7’2” from the detached garage and the 1st floor to be 9’10” from the detached garage.   

j. Application No.:

15- 060








Applicant:

H Design Build
Owner:

Brian Klupfer
Location:

2816 Powell Ave.






Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval, to allow an existing screened-in porch to be converted to a glass enclosed porch.  The applicant is also a seeking a variance to Bexley code 1260.03(a), which requires a 20’ side yard setback for a 52’ wide corner lot, to allow the existing screened-in porch located 9’8” from the west side property line (along S. Merkle Rd.) to be converted to a glass enclosed porch.
k. Application No.:

15- 061








Applicant:

Leslie Masoner
Owner:

Leslie Masoner
Location:

2775 Brentwood Rd.






Request:

The applicant is seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.07(e), which states Accessory structures shall be permitted in the rear yard, but shall be at least three feet from all property and right-of-way lines, to allow the shed placed in the side yard to remain.   






5. Additional Business:  BZA Adopt Rules and Regulations
6. Adjourn:
Board of Zoning Appeals Agenda: January 14th, 2016
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